
Stock Position as on 05/02/2026
Sr.no. Description Unit Stock

1 ABSORBABLE GELATIN Gel 190

2

Absorbable Monofilament Poly (p-
dioxanone) Surgical Suture Violet (150 cm 
X 50 mm), USP 1, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 
Heavy No. 376

3 ACETAZOLAMIDE TABLET 250 mg Tablet 4830
4 ACYCLOVIR CREAM 5% w/w, 5 gm Cream 148
5 ACYCLOVIR INJECTION 500 mg Vial 90
6 ACYCLOVIR TABLET 200 mg Tablet 1500
7 ACYCLOVIR TABLET 800 mg Tablet 2970

8
ADAPALENE + CLINDAMYCIN 0.1 % + 
1 % Gel 1900

9
ADRENALINE INJECTION 1 mg / ml, 1 
ml AMPOULE Ampoule 2160

10 ALLOPURINOL TABLET 100 mg Tablet 640
11 ALPRAZOLAM TABLET 0.25 mg Tablet 3490
12 ALPRAZOLAM TABLET 0.5 mg Tablet 23960
13 AMBROLITE SYRUP Bottle 35498

14
AMBROXOL HYDROCHLORIDE 30 mg 
+ TERBUTALINE 2.5 mg TABLET Tablet 4800

15 AMIKACIN INJECTION 500 mg / ml, 2 ml Injection 12980
16 AMINOACID INJECTION Injection 106

17
AMINOPHYLLINE INJECTION 25 mg / 
ml, 10 ml AMPOULE Ampoule 35

18
AMIODARONE INJECTION IP 150 mg / 
3 ml injection 30

19 AMITRIPTYLINE TABLET 10 mg Tablet 3830
20 AMITRIPTYLINE TABLET 25 mg Tablet 34380
21 AMLODIPINE TABLET 10 mg Tablet 59300
22 AMLODIPINE TABLET 5 mg Tablet 11010

23
AMOXICILLIN + CLAVULANIC ACID 
SYRUP Bottle 1032

24
AMOXICILLIN + POTTASIUM 
CLAVULANATE INJECTION Vial 22580

25

AMOXICILLIN + POTTASIUM 
CLAVULANATE TABLET 500 mg + 125 
mg

Capsule / 
Tablet 6950

26 AMOXICILLIN CAPSULE 500 mg Capsule 43300
27 AMPICILLIN INJECTION 500 mg Vial 3550
28 ANTACID SYRUP Vial 8268
29 ANTI RABIES SERUM 5 ml / 1500 IU Injection 10



30
ANTISNAKE VENOM (POLYVALENT) 
(DRY POWDER) INJECTION 10 ml VIAL Vial 590

31 ARTESUNATE INJECTION 60 mg / ml Ampoule 400
32 ASCORBIC ACID INJECTION 5 ml Injection 3450

33
ATOMOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE 10 
mg TABLET Tablet 440

34 ATORVASTATIN TABLET 10 mg Tablet 35770
35 ATORVASTATIN TABLET 20 mg Tablet 1500

36
ATROPINE INJECTION 0.6 mg / ml, 1 ml 
AMPOULE Ampoule 570

37 B-COMPLEX TABLET Tablet 40790
38 BENZOYL PEROXIDE GEL 2.5% Gel 600

39
BETAHISTINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET 16 mg Tablet 7000

40

Black Braided Silk Non-Absorbable 
Surgical Suture (75 cm X 38 mm) USP 1, 
1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting needle (NS 
5005) No 24

41

Black Braided Silk Non-Absorbable 
Surgical Suture (75 cm X 38 mm) USP 2, 
1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting Needle No. 680

42

Black Braided Silk Non-Absorbable 
Surgical Suture (75 cm X 38 mm) USP 2-0, 
3/8 Circle Cutting No. 32

43

Black Braided Silk Non-Absorbable 
Surgical Suture (76 cm X 25 mm) USP 3-0, 
1/2 Circle Round Bodied Needle (NS 5070) No 236

44

Black Braided Silk Non-Absorbable 
Surgical Suture (76 cm X 30 mm) USP 2-0, 
1/2 Circle Round Bodied Needle (NS 5333) No 312

45

Braided and Coated Polyglactin Absorbable 
Suture (90 cm X 26mm) USP 2-0, 3/8 
Circle Cutting No. 60

46

Braided and Coated Polyglactin Absorbable 
Surgical Suture 910 (90 cm X 25 mm), USP 
3-0, 3/8 Circle Cutting Needle (NL 2328V) No 720

47

Braided Coated Polyglactin Absorbable 
Surgical Suture 910 Violet (35 cm X 23 
mm), USP 1-0, 1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting 
(APGN012826) No. 348



48
BUDESONIDE NEBULIZER / 
RESPIRATOR SOLUTION 0.25 mg / 2ml Ampoule 1000

49

BUPIVACAINE HEAVY 5 mg WITH 
DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE 80 mg / 
ml INJECTION 4 ml AMPOULE Ampoule 2250

50 BUPROPION TABLET 150 mg Tablet 700
51 CABERGOLINE TABLET 0.5 mg Tablet 70
52 CALAMINE LOTION Bottle 2170

53

CALCIUM ASPARTATE 500 mg + 
CALCIUM OROTATE 500 mg + 
CALCITRIOL 0.25 mcg + ZINC 7.5 mg + 
MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE 50 mg + 
HYDROXOCOBALAMIN 100 mcg + 
FOLIC ACID 1.5 mg TABLET Tablet 66200

54 CALCIUM + VITAMIN D3 SYRUP Bottle 636

55
CALCIUM GLUCONATE INJECTION 
100 mg / ml, 10 ml AMPOULE Ampoule 2453

56
CALCIUM SALTS + VITAMIN D3 
TABLET Tablet 200

57
CARBETOCIN INJECTION 100 MCG / 
ML, 1 ml VIAL Vial 1700

58
CARBOPROST INJECTION 25 mg / ml, 
250 mcg Ampoule 189

59 CARVEDIOLOL TABLET 3.125 mg Tablet 3090
60 Catgut Suture USP 1-0 (4242) No. 2676

61
Catgut Suture USP 3-0, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied Needle (NW4237) No. 144

62 CEFDITOREN PIVOXIL TABLET 200 mg Tablet 21340
63 CEFEPIME INJECTION 1 gm Vial 70
64 CEFIXIME SYRUP Bottle 1188
65 CEFIXIME TABLET 200 mg Tablet 30790

66
CEFOPERAZONE + SULBACTAM 
INJECTION 1.5 gm VIAL Vial 5000

67 CEFOTAXIME INJECTION 1 gm Vial 2550

68
CEFTRIAXONE + SULBACTAM 
INJECTION 1.5 gm Injection 6630

69
CEFTRIAXONE 1000 mg + 
TAZOBACTAM 125 mg INJECTION Injection 9805

70 CEFTRIAXONE INJECTION 1 g VIAL Vial 8850
71 CETIRIZINE TABLET 10 mg Tablet 52770



72
CHLORHEXIDINE SOLUTION 5% 
CONC. FOR DILUTION Bottle 115

73
CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE ORAL 
SOLUTION 50 mg / 5 ml Bottle 120

74
CHOLECALCIFEROL INJECTION 
600000 IU / ML, 1 ml AMPOULE Ampoule 1550

75

Chromic-Catgut Absorbable Surgical 
Suture 76 cm X 30 mm USP 2-0, ½ Circle 
R.B. Needle No. 324

76
CINACALCET HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET 30 mg Tablet 860

77
CIPROFLOXACIN + TINIDAZOLE 
TABLET Tablet 9350

78
CIPROFLOXACIN INJECTION IV 2 mg / 
ml, 100 ml Bottle 69

79 CITRALKA SYRUP Bottle 2054
80 CLINDAMYCIN GEL 1% w/w Gel 2950
81 CLONAZEPAM TABLET 0.5 mg Tablet 33800
82 CLONAZEPAM TABLET 1 mg Tablet 1000
83 CLOPIDOGREL TABLET 75 mg Tablet 7360

84

CLOTRIMAZOLE 1% w/v + 
LIGNOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE EAR 
DROPS 2% w/v Drops 379

85 CLOTRIMAZOLE CREAM 2% Cream 5460

86 CYCLOPENTOLATE EYE DROP 1% w/w Vial 95
87 DACLATASVIR TABLET 60 mg Tablet 28
88 DEFERASIROX TABLET 500 mg Tablet 2000

89
DEFERIPRONE (IRON CHELATOR) 
TABLET/CAPSULE 250 mg

Capsule / 
Tablet 2000

90 DEXMEDETOMIDINE Injection 34
91 DEXTROSE NORMAL SALINE Injection 14245

92
DIAZEPAM INJECTION 5 mg / ml, 2 ml 
AMPOULE Ampoule 160

93 DICLOFENAC GEL 1% Gel 22869

94
DICLOFENAC INJECTION 25 mg / ml, 3 
ml AMPOULE Ampoule 6340

95 DILTIAZEM INJECTION 5 mg / ml Injection 90
96 DINOPROSTONE GEL 0.5 mg, 3 gm Gel 589
97 DOBUTAMINE Injection 1024

98
DOMPERIDONE SUSPENSION 10 MG/ 
ML, 10 ml DROPS Drops 50

99 DONEPEZIL TABLET 5 mg Tablet 200

100
DOPAMINE INJECTION 40 mg / ml in 5 
ml AMPOULE Ampoule 1126

101 DOXYCYCLINE CAPSULES 100 mg Capsule 53620



102

DROTAVERINE HYDROCHLORIDE 80 
mg + MEFENAMIC ACID 250 mg 
TABLET Tablet 1900

103 DROTAVERINE INJECTION 40 mg / 2 ml Vial 2300

104
ENOXAPARIN SODIUM INJECTION 60 
mg/0.6 ml, 1 ml Injection 1035

105 ENTECAVIR TABLET 0.5 mg Tablet 30

106 EPHEDRINE SULPHATE INJECTION Vial 100

107 Ethilon, Spatulated Double Needle (10-0) No. 84

108
ETOPHYLLINE + THEOPHYLLINE 
INJECTION Vial 16530

109
ETOPHYLLINE + THEOPHYLLINE 
TABLET (SR) 231 mg + 69 mg Tablet 26850

110 FEBUXOSTAT TABLET 80 mg Tablet 580

111
FENTANYL INJECTION 50 mcg / ml, 2 
ml AMPOULE Ampoule 1595

112
FENTANYL TRANSDERMAL PATCH 
25 mcg / hr No. 40

113 FERACRYLUM GEL 1%, 15 gm Gel 709

114
FERRIC CARBOXYMALTOSE 
INJECTION 500 mg / 10 ml Vial 380

115
FERROUS (IRON SUCROSE) 
INJECTION 20 mg / ml Ampoule 1903

116

FERROUS ASCORBATE 100 mg + 
METHYLCOBALAMIN 1000 mcg + 
FOLIC ACID 1.5 mg + L-HISTIDINE HCL 
H2O 4 mg + L-LYSINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE 25 mg + GLYCINE 
10 mg + PYRIDOXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE 1.5 mg + ZINC 
SULPHATE 50 mg TABLET Tablet 900

117
FERROUS SULPHATE + FOLIC ACID 
(LARGE) TABLET Tablet 18500

118
FLAVOXATE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET 200 mg Tablet 6790

119
FLUCONAZOLE INJECTION 200 mg / 
100 ml Injection 50

120 FLUOXETINE CAPSULE 20 mg Capsule 16450
121 FOLIC ACID TABLET 5 mg Tablet 1200

122
FUROSEMIDE + SPIRONOLACTONE 
TABLET Tablet 12760

123
FUROSEMIDE INJECTION 10 mg / ml, 2 
ml AMPOULE Ampoule 12510

124 FUROSEMIDE TABLET 40 mg Tablet 2370



125 GATIFLOXACIN + PREDNISOLONE E/D Drops 130

126 GATIFLOXACIN EYE DROPS 0.3%, 5 ml Drops 490

127
GENTAMICIN INJECTION 40 mg / ml, 2 
ml VIAL Vial 8129

128
GLUCOSE / DEXTROSE INJECTION 
25% Ampoule 330

129
GLUCOSE / DEXTROSE INJECTION 
ISOTONIC 10% Bottle 328

130
GLUCOSE / DEXTROSE INJECTION 
ISOTONIC 5% Bottle 958

131 GLUTARALDEHYDE SOLUTION 2.4% Kan 39
132 GLYCERINE Bottle 40
133 GLYCERINE SALINE ENEMA Vial 650

134
GLYCOPYRROLATE INJECTION 0.2 mg 
/ ml, 1 ml AMPOULE Ampoule 1900

135 HALOPERIDOL INJECTION 5 mg / ml Injection 20

136
HEPARIN SODIUM INJECTION 5000 IU 
/ ml Vial 354

137 HUMAN MILK FORTIFIER SACHET Packet 330

138 HYDROCORTISONE INJECTION 100 mg Vial 6110

139
HYDROGEN PEROXIDE SOLUTION 400 
ml Bottle 470

140
HYDROXY CHLOROQUINE 
(SULPHATE) TABLET 200 mg Tablet 300

141
HYDROXYPROGESTERONE 
INJECTION Injection 112

142

HYDROXYPROPYL 
METHYLCELLULOSE 0.3% w/v 
OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION, 10 ml Drops 1000

143
HYOSCINE BUTYL BROMIDE TABLET 
10 mg Tablet 2900

144
Hypochlorous Acid + Sodium Hypochlorite 
Solution Bottle, 5 Litre No. 17

145 IBUPROFEN + PARACETAMOL Bottle 10

146
IBUPROFEN ORAL SOLUTION 100 mg / 
5 ml Bottle 200

147
IMIPENEM + CILASTATIN INJECTION 
IP 500 mg Vial 90

148
IMIPENEM 500 mg + CILASTATIN 500 
mg INJECTION Vial 50



149
INSULIN (MIXTARD) INJECTION 40 IU 
/ ml, 10 ml VIAL Vial 37

150
INSULIN (SOLUBLE) INJECTION 40 IU / 
ml in 10 ml VIAL Vial 272

151

IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE + 
LEVOSALBUTAMOL SULPHATE 
RESPULE Ampoule 2680

152 ISOFLURANE INHALATION 100 ml Bottle 60
153 ISOLYTE-P 500 ml INJECTION Injection 225

154
ISOSORBIDE DINITRATE TABLET 10 
mg

Capsule / 
Tablet 3000

155
KETAMINE INJECTION 50 mg / ml, 10 
ml VIAL Vial 123

156
KETOCONAZOLE LOTION 2% w/v, 50 
ml Bottle 150

157 LABETALOL INJECTION 20 mg Injection 1370
158 LACOSAMIDE TABLET 100 mg Tablet 1000

159 LACTULOSE SOLUTION 10 mg / 15 ml Bottle 150
160 LEVETIRACETAM Injection 720
161 LEVETIRACETAM USP 500 mg Tablet 3800

162
LEVOCETIRIZINE 5 mg + 
MONTELUKAST 10 mg TABLET Tablet 95180

163 LEVOCETIRIZINE TABLET 5 mg Tablet 257470
164 LEVOFLOXACIN INJECTION Injection 913

165
LIGNOCAINE + ADRENALINE 
INJECTION (2% + 1:80,000), 30 ml VIAL Vial 660

166 LIGNOCAINE GEL 2% w/v Gel 1134

167
LIGNOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
INJECTION 4%, 30 ml VIAL Vial 94

168
LIGNOCAINE INJECTION 2%, 30 ml 
VIAL Vial 1142

169 LIGNOCAINE SPRAY/VISCOUS 10% Spray 36

170 LINEZOLID IV INJECTION 2 mg / ml Vial 535
171 LINEZOLID TABLET 600 mg Tablet 27380

172
LMW HEPARIN INJECTION 
(ENOXAPARIN) Syringe 640

173 LORAZEPAM TABLET 2 mg Tablet 280
174 LULICONAZOLE CREAM 1% 10 gm Cream 1050

175
MAGNESIUM SULPHATE INJECTION 
500 mg / ml, 1 ml AMPOULE Ampoule 228

176
MANNITOL INJECTABLE SOLUTION 
20%, 100 ml Bottle 1054



177 MCT OIL Bottle 40

178
MEFENAMIC ACID + DICYCLOMINE 
TABLET Tablet 109900

179
MEPHENTERMINE INJECTION 30 mg / 
ml, 1 ml AMPOULE Vial 170

180 MEROPENEM Injection 5168
181 MEROPENEM INJECTION 1 gm Vial 4398

182

MEROPENEM TRIHYDRATE 1000 mg + 
SULBACTAM SODIUM 500 mg 
INJECTION, 1.5 gm vial Vial 300

183
Mersilk Suture USP 2-0, 3/8 Circle Reverse 
Cutting Needle (NW5036) No. 936

184
Mersilk Suture USP 3-0, 1/2 Circle Cutting 
Needle (NW5087) No. 12

185
Mersilk Suture USP 3-0, 3/8 Circle Reverse 
Cutting Needle (SN5002) No. 660

186
METFORMIN + GLIMEPIRIDE 500 mg + 
1 mg Tablet 7150

187 METFORMIN TABLET (SR) 1 gm Tablet 16300
188 METFORMIN TABLET 500 mg Tablet 65050
189 METHOTREXATE TABLET 7.5 mg Tablet 200

190
METHYL PREDNISOLONE INJECTION 
40 MG/ML, 2 ml VIAL Vial 24

191

METHYL SALICYLATE 30 % W/W + 
MENTHOL 10 % W/W + CAMPHOR 4 % 
W/W , 30 gm GEL Gel 6690

192
METHYLCOBALAMIN TABLET 1500 
mcg Tablet 6095

193 METHYLDOPA TABLET 250 mg Tablet 150

194
METOCLOPRAMIDE INJECTION 5 mg / 
ml, 2 ml AMPOULE Ampoule 7638

195 METOCLOPRAMIDE TABLET 10 mg Tablet 10970
196 METOPROLOL INJECTION 1 mg Vial 214
197 METOPROLOL TABLET 50 mg Tablet 18000

198
METRONIDAZOLE + POVIDONE 
IODINE Ointment 100

199
METRONIDAZOLE INJECTION 500 mg / 
100 ml Vial 178

200 METRONIDAZOLE ORAL SOLUTION Bottle 95
201 METRONIDAZOLE TABLET 400 mg Tablet 26480
202 MIDAZOLAM INJECTION 1 mg / ml Vial 9024
203 MIRTAZAPINE 15 mg Tablet 7000
204 MISOPROSTOL TABLET 200 mcg Tablet 300

205
MOMETASONE FUROATE LOTION 
0.1% Bottle 1854



206

Monofilament Polypropylene Non 
Absorbable Surgical Suture (70 cm x 16 
mm) USP 5-0, 3/8 Circle Round Bodied 
Needle No. 24

207
MORPHINE INJECTION 10 mg / ml, 1 ml 
AMPOULE Ampoule 30

208 MULTI ELECTROLYTE INJECTION Bottle 330
209 MULTI VITAMIN INJECTION Ampoule 830
210 MULTI VITAMIN SYRUP Bottle 84

211
MULTIVITAMIN + AMINO ACIDS 
CAPSULE / TABLET

Capsule / 
Tablet 900

212

MUPIROCIN 2% w/w + 
BECLOMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE 
0.025% w/w, 10 gm OINTMENT Ointment 300

213 MUPIROCIN OINTMENT 25 Ointment 4025
214 NAPROXEN TABLETS 500 mg Tablet 8700

215 NEOSTIGMINE INJECTION 500 mcg / ml Ampoule 1036

216 NITROFURANTOIN TABLET 100 mg
Capsule / 
Tablet 9620

217
NITROGLYCERIN 5 mg / ml, 5 ml 
AMPOULE Ampoule 305

218 NOR ADRENALINE INJECTION Injection 3255
219 NORETHISTERONE TABLET 5 mg Tablet 3600

220

NORMAL SALINE (SODIUM 
CHLORIDE) INJECTION 0.9% 
ISOTONIC, 500 ml Vial 28522

221 NORMAL SALINE 0.45% Injection 150
222 NORMAL SALINE 3 Litre Injection 630
223 NORMAL SALINE 3% Injection 404
224 OLANZAPINE TABLET 10 mg Tablet 3000
225 OLOPATADINE EYE DROPS Drops 598
226 OMEPRAZOLE CAPSULE 20 mg Capsule 728890

227
ONDANSETRON INJECTION 2 mg / ml, 
2 ml AMPOULE Ampoule 2880

228
ORAL REHYDRATION SALTS 
POWDER FOR 1000 ml SOLUTION Powder 12030

229
OXYTOCIN INJECTION 5 IU IN 1 ml 
AMPOULE Ampoule 970

230 PANTOPRAZOLE INJECTION 40 mg Vial 11726

231 PARACETAMOL DROPS 150 mg / ml Drops 1200

232
PARACETAMOL INJECTION 1 gm / 100 
ml Ampoule 7430



233
PARACETAMOL INJECTION 150 mg / 
ml, 2 ml AMPOULE Ampoule 68

234
PARACETAMOL ORAL SOLUTION 125 
mg / 5 ml Bottle 1681

235 PARACETAMOL SYRUP Bottle 1450
236 PARACETAMOL TABLET 500 mg Tablet 900940

237 PAROXETINE TABLET (CR) 12.5 mg Tablet 8990
238 PAROXETINE TABLET (CR) 25 mg Tablet 5485
239 PERMETHRIN CREAM 5% Cream 5538
240 PHENYTOIN INJECTION 50 mg / ml Ampoule 9326
241 PHENYTOIN TABLET 100 mg Tablet 35000
242 PHENYTOIN TABLET 50 mg Tablet 3950

243
PIPERACILLIN + TAZOBACTAM 
INJECTION 4.5 gm Ampoule 3879

244
PLASMA VOLUME EXPANDER 
INJECTION 500 ml Bottle 20

245 Polyester Braided Suture USP 2-0 (W4843) No. 102

246
Polyglactin Absorbable Suture (9-10) USP 
3-0, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied (2437) No. 40

247
Polyglactin Suture USP 0, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied Needle (TS 2346) No. 120

248
Polyglactin Suture USP 1, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied Needle (2647) No. 3552

249
Polyglactin Suture USP 2-0, Round Bodied 
Needle (2341) No. 1356

250
Polyglactin Suture USP 4-0, 1/2 Circle 
Round Bodied Needle (2304) No. 188

251
Polypropylene Suture USP Size 3-0, 3/8 
Circle Cutting Needle (SN820) No. 804

252
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE (SOLUTION) 
INJECTABLE 15% (150 mg / ml) Injection 5098

253
POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE 
CRYSTAL FOR SOLUTION 100 gm Bottle 1892

254
POVIDONE IODINE OINTMENT 5%, 15 
gm Ointment 1065

255 POVIDONE IODINE SCRUB 7.5%, 500 ml Bottle 70

256
POVIDONE IODINE SOLUTION 10%, 
500 ml Bottle 419

257
PRALIDOXIME (PAM) INJECTION 1 
gm VIAL Vial 120

258
PRE AND PROBIOTICS + 
CEFPODOXIME 200 mg CAPSULE Capsule 12500



259
PREBIOTIC + PROBIOTIC + 
MULTIVITAMINS CAPSULE Capsule 1000

260
PREDNISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE 
EYE DROPS 1% Vial 170

261 PREDNISOLONE TABLET 10 mg Tablet 10010
262 PREDNISOLONE TABLET 5 mg Tablet 21500

263
PREGABALIN + METHYLCOBALAMIN 
TABLET/CAPSULE

Capsule / 
Tablet 110880

264 PROGESTERONE TABLET 100 mg Tablet 11280

265
PROMETHAZINE INJECTION 25 mg / 
ml, 2 ml AMPOULE Ampoule 200

266
PROPOFOL INJECTION 1% VIAL (10 mg 
/ ml, 10 ml VIAL) Vial 589

267
PROPOFOL INJECTION 1% VIAL (10 mg 
/ ml, 20 ml VIAL) Vial 700

268 PROPRANOLOL TABLET 40 mg Tablet 450
269 QUETIAPINE TABLET (SR) 100 mg Tablet 3260

270
RABIES VACCINE INJECTION 2.5 IU, 
MULTIDOSE Vial 3860

271 RAMIPRIL TABLET 2.5 mg Tablet 7050
272 RAMIPRIL TABLET 5 mg Tablet 200

273
RANITIDINE INJECTION 25 mg / ml, 2 
ml AMPOULE Ampoule 14538

274 RANITIDINE TABLET 150 mg Tablet 34550
275 RINGER LACTATE INJECTION Bottle 23389

276 RISEDRONATE SODIUM TABLET 35 mg Tablet 1700
277 RISPERIDONE TABLET 2 mg Tablet 80
278 ROPIVACAINE INJECTION 0.75% Vial 80

279
SALBUTAMOL ORAL SOLUTION 2 mg 
/ 5 ml Bottle 20

280 SALINE NASAL DROPS 0.65% Drops 2000

281 SEVOFLURANE INHALATION 250 ml Bottle 100

282 SILVER SULFADIAZINE CREAM 1% Cream 385

283
SILVER SULFADIAZINE CREAM 1%, 
250 gm Cream 28

284
SODIUM CARBOXYMETHYL 
CELLULOSE EYE DROPS 0.5% w/v Vial 4369

285
SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.45% + 
DEXTROSE 5% (N2) FFS/G, 500 ml Bottle 873

286

SODIUM VALPROATE / VALPROIC 
ACID ENTERIC COATED TABLET 200 
mg Tablet 24140



287

SODIUM VALPROATE / VALPROIC 
ACID ENTERIC COATED TABLET 500 
mg Tablet 22585

288 SODIUM VALPROATE INJECTION Injection 750
289 SOFOSBUVIR TABLET 400 mg No. 28

290
SOFOSBUVIR TABLET 400 mg + 
VELPATASVIR TABLET 100 mg Tablet 28

291 SPIRONOLACTONE TABLET 50 mg Tablet 1330

292

Sterilised Catgut Chromic Absorbable 
Surgical Suture (76 cm X 16 mm) USP 5-0, 
3/8 Circle Round Bodied Needle (SN 4281) No 14

293
STREPTOKINASE INJECTION 
POWDER 1500000 IU

Injection 
Powder 7

294
SUCCINYL CHOLINE INJECTION 50 mg 
/ ml Vial 56

295 Sutupack (1-0) S214 No. 504
296 Sutupack (1-0) S215 No. 452
297 Sutupack (2-0) S213 No. 196

298
TAMSULOSIN + DUTASTERIDE 
TABLET

Capsule / 
Tablet 14300

299 TAMSULOSIN TABLET 0.4 mg Tablet 10000
300 TELMISARTAN TABLET 40 mg Tablet 13205

301
TETANUS TOXOID INJECTION 0.5 ml 
AMPOULE Ampoule 3010

302 THIAMINE INJECTION 100 mg / ml Injection 80

303
THIOPENTONE INJECTION (POWDER) 
1 gm VIAL Powder 69

304 THYROXINE 100 mcg Tablet 4600
305 THYROXINE 50 mg Tablet 22460

306
TOBRAMYCIN OPTHALMIC 
SOLUTION 0.3% w/v, 5 ml Vial 625

307

TOLPERISONE HYDROCHLORIDE 150 
mg + DICLOFENAC SODIUM 50 mg 
TABLET Tablet 107950

308 TOTAL PARENTERAL NUTRITION Injection 505

309
TRAMADOL INJECTION 50 mg / ml, 2 
ml AMPOULE Ampoule 5300

310
TRANEXAMIC ACID INJECTION 500 
mg / 5 ml Ampoule 7400

311 TRANEXAMIC ACID TABLET 500 mg Tablet 22340

312 TRYPSIN + CHYMOTRYPSIN TABLET Tablet 116190

313
URSODEOXYCHOLIC ACID TABLET 
150 mg Tablet 4140



314 VALETHAMATE INJECTION 8 mg / ml Injection 99
315 VANCOMYCIN Injection 1818

316
VANCOMYCIN INJECTION 500 mg 
VIAL Injection 4918

317
VENLAFAXINE CAPSULE/TABLET 75 
mg

Capsule / 
Tablet 1700

318 VITAMIN B COMPLEX INJECTION 3 ml Injection 2404

319
VITAMIN D TABLET (CHEWABLE) 
60000 IU Tablet 20300

320 VITAMIN D3 SACHET 60000 IU Packet 7920
321 VITAMIN E CAPSULES 400 mg Capsule 11500
322 VITAMIN K3 Injection 1140
323 VOGLIBOSE TABLET 0.2 mg Tablet 1680

324

WAX DISSOLVING EAR DROPS 
PARADICHLORBENZENE + 
BENZOCAIN + CHLORBUTOL + 
TURPENTINE OIL 2% + 2.7% + 5% + 
15% Drops 2098

325 XYLOCARD INJECTION 2% 50 ml Injection 30

326
XYLOMETAZOLINE NASAL DROPS 
0.05% Drops 50

327
XYLOMETAZOLINE NASAL DROPS 
0.1% Drops 5325

328

FLUTICASONE FUROATE 200 mcg + 
VILANTEROL 25 mcg, INHALATION 
CAPSULE (POWDER) Inhalation 100

329
Polyglactin Absorbable Suture (9-10) USP 
6-0, 1/2 circle 2671/2670 suture 80
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